

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Youth Services and Sports Department (Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Notification Srinagar ...25.... October, 2019

sRo663- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Youth Services and Sports (Subordinate/Non-Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications, as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department.

No:Edu/YSS/Phy/236/2019 Dated: 25 -10-2019

Schedule – I to SRO No.____ dated: ____

S.No.	Name of the post	Number of posts	Pay band/ Scale of the	Cadre
1	Physical Education Masters	86	post with Grade Pay Level-6E (35900-113500)	Division
2	Physical Education Teachers	176	Level-5(29200-92300)	District
3	Scout Organizer	03	Level-6(35400-112400)	District
4.	Band Master	02	Level-4(25500-81100)	District
5.	Physical Training Instructor	02	Level-6(35400-112400)	District
6.	Coach	02	Level-6(35400-112400)	District
7.	Head Assistant	02	Level 6-B(35600-112800)	District
8	Sr. Assistant	02	Level-5 (29200-92300)	District
9.	Driver	01	Level-2(19900-63200)	Division
10	Jr. Assistant	15	Level-4 (25500-81100)	District
		02	Level-4 (25500-81100)	Division
11	Orderly/ Class-IV	06	SL-1 (14800-47100)	District
		02	SL-2 (15900-50400)	Division
12	Grounds-men	12	SL-1 (14800-47100)	District
	Total	313		

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS
Secretary to the Government,
Youth Services and Sports Department